(44-20) 7134-3971
delphine.x.lee@jpmorgan.com

Asset quality – Large cap Italians offering
best risk-reward
Italy asset quality slowly turning the corner
Gross NPLs are still high in Italy, but declining -5% YoY: Gross Non Performing
Exposures (NPEs) have continued to decrease -5% YoY in Italy to €334bn end 2016,
as Unlikely to Pay loans have decreased -11% YoY to €134bn end 2016 and are still
declining -10-15% YoY in H1 17 in our estimates. Gross NPLs are stickier and
remained stable at €200bn; however, the latest trends show that NPLs have reached
an inflection point in June and are starting to decline with €173bn in July.

Also, the picture looks very different on net NPLs, as close to ~€54bn of gross
NPLs have been marked down to below 20% of GBV year-to-date in 2017 through
UCG’s FINO transaction and resolution of troubled banks. Overall, net NPLs have
fallen to €75.3bn end 2016 proforma of UCG, MPS and Venetian banks transactions
from €88.5bn end 2015, and stood at €65.8bn end July 2017.

Table 5: Total European banking system Non-Performing Exposures 2016 vs. 2015 (€ bn)
2016 2015 YoY change

NPLs Other NPEs Total NPEs NPLs Other NPEs Total NPEs NPLs Other NPEs Total NPEs
Italy 200 134 334 200 150 350 0% -11% -5%
Spain 121 80 201 131 80 211 -7% 0% -5%
Portugal 30 9 39 32 9 41 -6% -4% -6%
Ireland 22 7 29 25 9 34 -12% -23% -15%
Sub-total 374 229 603 388 248 636 -4% -7% -5%
France 74 0 74 76 0 76 -2% - -2%
Europe 758 229 987 843 248 1,091 -10% -7% -10%
Source: Bloomberg, Eurostat, National Central banks, ECB, EBA, J.P. Morgan estimates. * NPL = Non Performing Loans based on central bank data (sofferenze/bad loans for Italy only) and J.P.
Morgan estimates for Portugal and Europe. NPE = Non Preforming Exposures. For Spain, NPEs included foreclosed assets but exclude doubtful loans.

With positive trends on inflows and migration back to performing, we expect the
stock of gross NPEs to improve from peak €350bn in 2015 to €251bn in 2019e
whilst the stock of NPLs decreases at a slower pace from peak €200bn in 2016 to
€170bn in 2019e. Overall gross NPE ratio should also decline from peak 22.6% in